

CONTACT: Stefani Smith 713-232-2008

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Aug. 5, 2020

AMEGY BANK AND BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF GREATER HOUSTON INSPIRE AMEGY COLLEAGUES TO BECOME A BIG

HOUSTON (Aug. 5, 2020) — Now more than ever, at-risk youth need mentors. Amegy Bank and Big Brothers Big Sisters of Greater Houston (BBBS) recently hosted several virtual meetings to inform Amegy colleagues about the mission of BBBS and how to get involved. During one of the meetings, Amegy Executive Vice President and BBBS Board Member Mary Murray talked about her involvement as a "Big Sister" and what it takes to be a mentor.

"I've been a 'Big Sister' to Angela since she was in second grade, and I saw her graduate from high school this year. Being a 'Big Sister' to Angela has been a very rewarding experience for me and I am proud of the improvements Angela has made academically," said Mary. "Being a mentor and dedicating four hours per week to my 'Little Sister' is a priority for me, and I encourage you to become a 'Big' and help make a positive impact in a child's life as well."

With back-to-school starts delayed across Texas, the need for mentors and role models continues to increase. Join Mary to make a difference in a child's life through Big Brothers Big Sisters of Greater Houston. Visit <u>https://amegy.co/2DgGzQY</u> to find your local chapter for more information.



Amegy Executive Vice President and "Big Sister" Mary Murray and her "Little Sister" Angela cheered for the Houston Astros at Minute Maid Park during a home game held in the 2019 MLB season.

About Big Brothers Big Sisters of Greater Houston

Big Brothers Big Sisters partners with parents/guardians, volunteers, and donors to provide children with strong and enduring, professionally supported one-to-one relationships that changes lives for the better,

forever. The vision of Big Brothers Big Sisters is that all children can achieve success in life. To learn more about Big Brothers Big Sisters, visit <u>www.bbbtx.org/houston/</u>.

About Amegy Bank

Amegy Bank, a division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., is a leading Texas bank with \$13 billion in assets and about 1,600 employees. With more than 75 locations across Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, and Central Texas, Amegy is dedicated to serving Texas communities, families and businesses. Founded in 1990, Amegy has a strong tradition of relationship banking, local decision making and financial knowledge. Amegy specializes in banking businesses of all sizes and has the resources to provide financing, treasury management solutions, international banking, as well as other specialized services. Equally important, the bank offers individuals and families a wide range of depository, lending, and mortgage solutions.

To learn more about Amegy, visit www.amegybank.com or call 800-287-0301.

For media inquiries, contact Stefani Smith at 713-232-2008 or stefani.smith@amegybank.com.

###